

## **GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER





Narayanganj District Web: eed.narayanganj.gov.bd

Memo No: 37.07.6700.001.34. 25&28-135 Date: 04/08/2022

## **E-Tender Notice: 2022-23/01**

SL no	Tender ID No.	Name of Works	Last Selling Date & Time	Last Closing Date & Time
1	721030	Repair and Renovation Works of Murapara College, Rupganj, Narayanganj.	16-Aug-2022 17:00	17-Aug-2022 12:00
2	721029	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture at District Education Office, Sadar, Narayanganj.	16-Aug-2022 17:00	17-Aug-2022 12:00
3	721028	Manufacturing and Supplying of furniture at Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Departments, Sadar, Narayanganj.	16-Aug-2022 17:00	17-Aug-2022 12:00
4	721027	Manufacturing and Supplying of 5 (Five) Unit Computer Chair and Table at Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Engineering Departments, Sadar, Narayanganj.	16-Aug-2022 17:00	17-Aug-2022 12:00

This is an online Tender. Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no ofline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<a href="https://www.eprocure.gov.bd">https://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

> (Shampa Saha) **Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department** Narayanganj District.

email: ee\_nar@eedmoe.gov.bd